84
Spare parts book
April 2005
A Member of the
COLFAX PUMP GROUP
List of components
Valid for all pumps in sizes: ACE 025/032/038 Rotor diameter & Generation: L1/L2, K1/K2, N1/N2
With version codes: I } R } B } E } Also valid for pump options: A020, A090, A101, A368 & IXBO A076

G054 Major kit
For repair after damage or greater wear.
Ordering example:
For IMO-pump ACE 032N2 NVBP,
serial number 456789:
Shaft seal pos G050 p/n 190849
Valve spring pos 615 p/n 154054
Old designation:  Current designation: Replaced by gen 2:  Replaced by gen 3
ACE 25-2 NC   ACE 025N1 IRBP  ACE 025N2 NVBP  ACE 025N3 NVBP
ACE 25-2L NC 615A  ACE 025L1 IRBO  ACE 025L2 NVBO  ACE 025L3 NVBP
ACE 032N2   ACE 032N2 NTBP      ACE 032N3 NTBP
ACE 032N2 615A  ACE 032N2 NTBO      ACE 032N3 NTBP
ACE 38-2 NC/101  ACE 038N1 IRBP A101 ACE 038N2 NVBP A101 ACE 038N3 NVBP A101
ACE 38-2 NC/60  ACE 038N1 YVBP  ACE 038N2 NTBP  ACE 038N3 NTBP
    ACE 025L1 IVBP  ACE 025L2 NVBP  ACE 025L3 NVBP
    ACE 038K1 IVBP A020     ACE 038K3 NVBP
    ACE 032N1 IXBO A076 ACE 032N2 NXBO A076 ACE 032N3 NTBP
    ACE 032N1 IVBP A090     contact IMO
    ACE 032N2 NTBP A368     ACE 032N3 NTBP
UCE=ACE standard pump with socket weld counter flanges (old designation used in USA)
Existing Pump Unit Existing Motor Replace bare shaft Replace complete
Pump Model IEC size Frame pump by model shaft coupling
Part No
ACE 025L1/N1 71 130 ACE 025L3/N3 191603
or L2/N2 80 165 191604
90 165 191605
100/112 215 192175
ACE 032L1/N1 71 130 ACE 032L3/N3 191603
or L2/N2 80 165 191604
90 165 191605
100/112 215 192175
ACE 038K1/N1 80 165 ACE 038K3/N3 191640
or K2/N2 90 165 191641
100/112 215 191741
132 265 191742
The existing shaft coupling for pump size 025 can be used also after the changing the  pump into generation 3. The
designations of the shaft couplings may refer to other pump series as the same coupling is used to several pump series.
Replacing ACE pumps generation 1 and 2 by current pump in generation 3
Part numbers for pump size
025 032 038
Pump ACE xxxL3 NQBP 190475 190474  --
ACE xxxL3 NTBP 189899 189894  --
ACE xxxL3 NVBP 189897 189892  --
ACE xxxK3 NQBP  --  -- 190471
ACE xxxK3 NTBP  --  -- 189889
ACE xxxK3 NVBP  --  -- 189886
ACE xxxN3 NQBP 190472 190473 190470
ACE xxxN3 NTBP 189898 189893 189888
ACE xxxN3 NVBP 189686 189797 189788
ACE xxxN3 NVBP A101 190837 191066 190851
86
Spare parts book
April 2005
A Member of the
COLFAX PUMP GROUP
For obsolete double assembly T3B
2 Joint for flange - size 025 018457
- ” -  size 032 outlet 018457
- ” -  size 032 inlet 018036
- ” -  size 038 018036
For double assembly T4 Note
2 Joint 160929
5 Strainer in unit Q1xx 160937 4
” - ” -                      Q2xx 172866 4
” - ” -                      Q3xx 161885 4
13 Pressure gauge T10 bar* 172346 5
” Pressure gauge T25 bar** 160952 6
14 Pressure gauge T-1/+9 bar*** 160960 7
Ordering code
Pos Spare parts (set) Part no for pump size Note
No 025 032 038
G011 Rotor set CCW-rot N-lead 162412 189314 180315
G012 Rotor set CW-rot K-lead  --  -- 156166